

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1383-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/30/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/22/2024
 Final action:
 1/22/2024

Enactment date: 1/22/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/24/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating the American Gas Association Appliance Testing

Laboratory as a Cleveland Landmark.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, LANDMARK COMMISSION, WARD 10

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1383-2023-Landmark - American Gas Association Appliance Testing Laboratory, 2. 1383-2023

Executive Summary, 3. 1383-2023 PRESENTATION, 4. FINAL VERSION - City Record Feb. 2, 2024

Page 148

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/22/2024	1	City Council	approved	Pass
12/4/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	